Date:	21 Jul 2018
To:	"Nyilo Purnami" nyilo@fk.unair.ac.id
From:	"L.N. Namdev" diplomate777@gmail.com
Subject:	IJOO: Your manuscript entitled The Association of Reactive Oxygen Species Levels on Noise Induced Hearing Loss of High Risk Workers in Dr. Soetomo General Hospital Surabaya, Indonesia

Ref.: Ms. No. IJOO-D-18-00190

The Association of Reactive Oxygen Species Levels on Noise Induced Hearing Loss of High Risk Workers in Dr. Soetomo General Hospital Surabaya, Indonesia Indian Journal of Otolaryngology and Head & Neck Surgery

Dear DR Purnami,

I am pleased to tell you that your work has now been accepted for publication in Indian Journal of Otolaryngology and Head & Neck Surgery.

Thank you for submitting your work to this journal.

You will soon receive an e-mail from Springer production team. Please respond to this e-mail in the timely manner to help us process your manuscript to the next stage. Please note that the article will be processed and the proofs be sent to you only after we receive your responses to this e-mail. If you have any queries on the same please contact the editor.

With kind regards

L.N. Namdev Editor-in-Chief Indian Journal of Otolaryngology and Head & Neck Surgery

COMMENTS TO THE AUTHOR:

Reviewer #1: A good attempt to profile the relative impact of external noise and the study results



Nyilo Purnami <nyilo@fk.unair.ac.id>

IJOO-D-19-00152 - Ethical Statement(s) missing

1 message

Indian Journal of Otolaryngology and Head & Neck Surgery (IJOO) <em@editorialmanager.com>

Tue, Apr 9, 2019 at 2:30 PM

Reply-To: "Indian Journal of Otolaryngology and Head & Neck Surgery (IJOO)" <Innamdev@rediffmail.com> To: Nyilo Purnami <nyilo@fk.unair.ac.id>

CC: teena.bedi@springer.com

Dear DR Purnami,

Thank you for submitting to Indian Journal of Otolaryngology and Head & Neck Surgery.

In our aim to further strive for objectivity and transparency in research, authors should disclose information that might be relevant for the Editors, reviewers and readers of this journal as of January 2016.

Mandatory information - which should be included under a section entitled "Compliance with Ethical Standards" - is:

- * Disclosure of potential conflicts of interest
- * Research involving human participants and/or animals
- Informed consent

The detailed instructions are available under the "Instructions for Authors" on the top banner in your editorial manager screen.

Log onto Editorial Manager as an author.

Your username is: nyilopurnami

If you forgot your password, you can click the 'Send Login Details' link on the EM Login page at https://www.editorialmanager.com/ijoo/

Go to the menu item 'Submissions Sent Back to Author', and click on 'Edit Submission'. If no changes are to be made in the metadata, please go to the submission step 'attach files', and upload your corrected submission. Build the PDF, view your submission, and approve the changes.

We are looking forward to receiving your submission back within two weeks.

Thank you for submitting your work to this journal.

With kind regards, Sophia Thomas JEO Assistant Indian Journal of Otolaryngology and Head & Neck Surgery

Recipients of this email are registered users within the Editorial Manager database for this journal. We will keep your information on file to use in the process of submitting, evaluating and publishing a manuscript. For more information on how we use your personal details please see our privacy policy at https://www.springernature.com/production-privacy-policy. If you no longer wish to receive messages from this journal or you have questions regarding database management, please contact the Publication Office at the link below.

In compliance with data protection regulations, you may request that we remove your personal registration details at any time. (Use the following URL: https://www.editorialmanager.com/ijoo/login.asp?a=r) Please contact the publication office if you have any questions.